

অসম চৰকাৰ অসম আভ্যন্তৰীণ জল পৰিবহন উন্নয়ন সমিতি

Government of Assam

Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society

3rd floor, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Ulubari, Guwahati- 7::email: dir.iwtds-as@gov.in::Tel:+91361-2526421

Corrigendum

No: AIWTDS/47/2017/458

Date: 04/04/2018

In pursuance of the RFP no AIWTDS/47/2017/457 dated 03.04.2018 for "SELECTION OF CONSULTANT FOR PREPARATION OF DETAILED PROJECT REEPORT (DPR) ALONG WITH AND DOCUMENTS TENDER DRAWINGS, DESIGN, FRONT END ENGINEERING MODULARIZATION OF DESIGN ELEMENTS FOR DEVELOPMENT OF FERRY SERVICES IN ASSAM", SCC clause 13.1 shall be read as: "Commencement of Services: 10 days from signing of contract. Confirmation of Key Experts availability to start the assignment shall be submitted to the client in writing as a written statement signed by each Key Expert".

(B B Dev Choudhury, ACS)

Addl. State Project Director Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society

Memo No: AIWTDS/47/2017/458-A

Date: 04/04/2018

Copy for information to:

- OSD to State Project Director, AIWTD Society for kind appraisal of the matter to SPD i.
- All the eight shortlisted firms. ii.

Addl. State Project Director Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society